
Katie Ely QB007;;)' 
From: Ruth McHargue 
Sent: Wednesday, July 15, 2009 2:05 PM 
To: Katie Ely 
Cc: Dorothy Menasco; Ann Cole; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks 
Subject: FW: To CLK Docket 080072 

Please add to docket file. 

-----Original Message----­
From: Consumer Contact 
Sent: Wednesday, July 15,20091:38 PM 
To: Ruth McHargue 
Subject: To CLK Docket 080072 

- ----- 1FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE 
o Administrative 0 Parties ttl Consumer 

DOCUMENT NO. tJ lJ. u. 02· D8 
DISTRIBUTION: 

Please note I have enter this into CATS as info request with the appropriate docket # and close out code/company 
code. See 869991C. DH 

-----Original Message----­
From: contact@psc.state.fl.us [mailto:contact@psc.state.fl.us] 
Sent: Tuesday, July 14,20095:07 PM 
To: Consumer Contact 
Subject: E-Form Other Complaint TRACKING NUMBER: 20597 

Complaint filed with PSC 

CUSTOMER INFORMATION 

Name: William Hausler 
Telephone: 386 409 7419 
Email: ryderbill4@cfl.rr.com 
Address: 2609 Crestwood Av New Smyrna Bch 32168 

BUSINESS INFORMATION 

Business Account Name: William Hausler 
Account Number: 
Address: 2609 Crestwood Av New Smyrna Bch Florida 32168 

COMPLAINT INFORMATION 

Complaint: Other Complaint against Florida Public Utilities Company 
Details: 
I and many others think that allowing FPU to raise its rates along with the monthly customer charge is hiway 
robbery. Especially in these times of recession with people out of work and businesses failing. I cant see how FPU 
can justify the increases and how you possibly could have allowed it. I am considering returning to all electric and 
dumping gas. 
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Florida Public Service Commission 

Offce of Commission Clerk 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

.- 



EDWARD V. 
- 

CRAYSON M.D., J.D. 

Eoca Raton, FL 33432 . .. 
.. 

COMMISSION 
To: The Florida Public Service Commissior CLERK 
"n: Edward V. Gravson 
Re: Docket No. 080072-GU 

I am writing this letter in strong opposition to Florida Public Utilities' request to s t ra t i  their rate 
schedule against those customers who are using gas for generators only at this time. I nave 
spoken to Ms. Elizabeth Draper, a staff member, on this matter in the recent past. 

After leaving off the 'comments letter" on the initial notice of the rate change to their customers, 
Florida Public U t i l i i  (FPU) sent out the letter that anived today, just one week before the 
hearing by third class mail. This raises a question of bad faith. 

For the sake of brevity, I will enumerate my reasons for my opposition, 

1. Whereas FPU requests the selective rate increase for generator users to recover the non-fuel 
energy cost, they fail to mention that there are those, such as myself. who paid $500 solely to 
have a line run from the street to their homes. (I enclose a copy of a letter FPU sent me to 
document the fact that the installation charge was separate fmm any other sewice provided.) 
If FPU's rate increase is approved they would be double billing and recovering costs twice. I 
am told that FPU is unable to retrieve specific installation costs from their records. Again, the 
bad faith of 'willful blindness" must be considered. I urge you to hire a third party to retrieve 
the data at FPU's expense. 

2. It is unreasonably arbitrary to single out a particular use for rate increase. Where will it stop? 
What about those who use gas to heat their pools? Why wasn't a minimum usage requirement 
disclosed when FPU marketed their product to potential customers? They are clearly trying to 
change the rules after the game has begun. 

3. To allow a monopoly ut i l i  to require a minimum use is a dangerous precedent because there 
is no potential end to where any sole energy provider can demand 'recovery coats" as they 
ratchet up their need for funds. In fact, the allowance for cost recovery by Peopleg Gas most 
likely precipitated FPUs request. Will FP&L, Florida Progress and TECO be next? 

4. FPU's offer to withdraw service to those who do not accept the rate increase is disingenuous 
because there is no alternative natural gas provider. Natural gas availability induced many 
such as myself to invest in the cost of a generator as there is no other comparable source of 
energy in a post hunicane environment. Knowing this, their altitude only reinforces their 
monopoly position. 

5. There are probably others such as myself who have an active contract for service that the rate 
increase would violate. (A copy of the contract is enclosed.) 

FPU is a sole source provider of a critical form of energy who should not be allowed to 'double 
recover", arbitrarily require minimum usage or abuse their position as a monopoly. 

Sincerely, 

I Edward V. Grayson 



Florida Public Utilities Company 
D O C K E T  N O  080072-GII 

If you want to let the Public Service Commission know what your concerns are about this case, 
you may till out this comment form and return it by mail, or send a fax to 1-800-511-0809. 

Correspondence will be placed in the file of this docket. 

I C O N S U M E R  C O M M E N T S  

sc h 6 

-1 
Fold and tape -- see back for address 



STAMP 
, _  ,. . -" 

~~ _ -  .- 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Office of Commission Clerk 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard ,. ..i ._ : 4 . _I .. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 's 

Tape 

Fokl Here 



Florida Public Utilities Company, Your local natural gas utility, will soon be installing 
facilities in your area. These facilities will provide low cost natural gas to your 
neighborhood. Natural gas l i i  are typically installed in utility easements or in right-of- 
ways. The new natural gas l i e  will be installed in: 

- The Utility Easement On Your Property. 
Please clear obstructions such as sheds, pens, etc. from 
The utility easement on your property and restrain your 
Pet(s) during construction. 

- The Right-Of-Way(s) adjacent to your property. 

- Please d o c k  your fence during construction. 

Once the appropriate construction has been completed our natural gas clients will be 
contacted to arrange for final connection of our facilities to their ~ t u r a l  gas appliances 
(ranges, water heaters, pool heaters, grills, clothes dryers, etc.) and a safety check of 
intemai piping. 

If you are a curre.nt customer, there may be a temporary interruption of your natural gas 
service. In the event your natural gas service is interrupted, we will make an appointment 
to gain ~ccess to your applianc&). This is necessary to comply with Public Service 
Commission Regulations, which quires piping and appliances to be inspected for proper 
operations prior to restoring natural gas service. 

I thank you for your Cooperation and assistance so that more people may benefit from the 
low cost natural gas that we provide. If you have any questions concerning this 
wnstruction project, please call Paula Seaton at 561-838-1833. For information on 
obtaining low cost ~ t ~ ~ r a l  gas service for your home or business please call 1-800-427- 
7712. 

Sincerely, 

Michael J. N d  
Manager of I&M 







812112008 8:40 AM 
Office of Commission Clerk Official Filing 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
CC: 
Subject: 

Ruth McHargue 
Wednesday, August 20,2008 433 PM 
Ruth Nettles 
Kimberley Pena; Cheryl Bulewa-Banks 
Docket correspondence 

Attachments: FAX.TIF 

Add to docket file 

From: Consumer Contact 
Sent: 
TO: ~ u t h  McHargue 
Subject: FPUC Gas Rate Increase 

Wednesday, August 20,2008 159 PM 

To CLK 

From: NET SatisFAXtion 
Sent: None 
TO: Consumer Contact 
Subject: 5616417868,1 page@) 

You have received a new fax. This fax was received by NET SatisFAXtion. The fax is attached to the message. Open 
the attachment to view your fax. 

Received Fax Details 
.._.________________~~~~.~.............--- 

Received On: 8 / 2 0 / 2 0 0 8  1:22 PM 
Number of Pages: 1 
From (CSID) : 5616417868 
From ( A N I )  : 
Sent t o  D I D :  

Duration of Fax: 0:00:51 
Transfer Speed: 9600 

Received Status:  Success 
Number of Errors :  0 
Port Received On: RockForceOCTO+ Port 6 

FAX.TIF (20 KB; 

1 



Petition for approval of residential standby generator mate schedule fw 

Florlda Public Utilities Company 
D O C K E T  N O .  0 8 0 0 7 2 - 0 1 1  

1 .. .. .. . . i. . . ,  .. . .  .. . , . - . . . .I. . . 
If you want to Iel the Public Service Commission know what your c o r "  are abcut this case, 

you may fill out this comment form and retum it by mail, DT send a fax to 1-wxWll-0809. 
Correspondence will be placed in the file of Ihk docket 



812112008 8:41 AM 
Office of Commission Clerk Official Filing 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Ruth McHargue 
Wednesday,-August 20,2008 435  PM 
Ruth Nettles 
Kimberley Pena; Cheryl Bulewa-Banks 
Docket correspondence 

_.___ Original Message----- 
From: contact@psc.state.fl.us [mailto:contact@psc.state.fl.usl 
Sent: Wednesday, August 20, 2008 3:OO PM 
TO: Consumer Contact 
Subject: E-Form Other Complaint TRACKING NUMBER: 14728 

Complaint filed with PSC 

CUSTOMER INFORMATION 

Name: Kenneth Lebersfeld 
Telephone: 561-241-7017 
Email: kenlight@msn.com 
Address: 4 4 4 1  Woodfield Blvd Boca Raton 33434 

BUSINESS INFORMATION 

Business Account Name: Kenneth Lebersfeld Account Number: 
Address: 4441 Woodfield Blvd Boca Raton Florida 33434 

COMPLAINT INFORMATION 

Complaint: Other Complaint against Florida Public Utilities Company 
Details : 
Docket #080072-GU 
I received the notice about the drastic increase of rates (more than double) to generator 
customers. While I understand FPUC's reasons for asking for the increase, I think that 
current customers should be grandfathered in under the old rates. These customers made a 
financial decision and paid FPUC to install gas lines based on the existing rates. There 
have been no significant changes to the situation. FPUC knew the costs and calculated 
installation charges based on these factors. If the costs are too low now they have the 
ability to recalculate it properly with new customers. They should not have the right to 
try to recover costs retroactively from old customers. The option to discontinue service 
is not appropriate because customers have spent thousands of aollars on generator 
equipment and installation. It is improper to tell these customers to render this expense 
useless. 

1 



Petition for approval of residential standby generator rate schedule for 

Florida Public Utilities Company 
D O C K E T  N O  0 8 0 0 7 2 - G U  s co 
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If you want to let the Public Service Commission know what your " e r n s  are about this case, 
you may fill out this comment form and return it by mail, or send a fax to 1-800-511-0809. 

Correspondence will be placed in the file of this docket. 

Fold and tape- see back for address 
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Petition for approval of residential standby generator rate schedule for 

CSP rr. 
D O C K E T  N O  0 8 0 0 7 2 - G U  - 0  

o m  

Florida Public Utilities Company 
0 , S T  

52 zc 4-l 
0 = 5 ? ’ - 0  

Name & ~ E S  COLLIER cr, % a  
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sz ;om p 0 
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If you want to let the Public Service Commission know what your concerns are about this case, 
you may fill out this comment form and return it by mail, or send a fax to 1-800-511-0809. 

Correspondence will be placed in the file of this docket. 

Fold and tape - see back for address 



Florida Public Service Commission 

Office of Commission Clerk 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

. . ,  . . 

, .., 



6/19/2008 10:04 AM 
Office of Commission Clerk Official Filing 

Ruth Nettles 

From: Ruth McHargue 
Sent: 
To: Ruth Nettles 
cc: Kimberley Pena 
Subject 

FYI - The docket number is listed on the correspondence. 

Tuesday, August 19,2008 959 AM 

FW: Aqua Utilities Rate Increase Protest 

From: ~ u t h  McHargUe 
Sent: 
TO: Chetyl Buleaa-Banks 
Subject: 

Tuesday, August 19,2008 9:57 AM 

RE: Aqua Utilities Rate Increase Pmtest 

Tl-ianks 

From: chery~ Euleua-Banks 
Sent: Tuesday, August 19,2008 9% AM 
TO: ~ u t h  MCHaqUe 
Subject: RE: Aqua Utilities Rate Increase Pmtest 

Hey Ruth, 

This is not an Aqua complaint. This has to do with Florida Public Utilities. 

Chew1 

From: ~ u t h  MCHargue 
Sent: Tuesday, August 19, 2008 948 AM 
TO: Ruth Nettles 
cc: Kimberley Pena; Chetyi Buieua-Banks 
S u b j e .  FW. Aqua Utilities Rate Increase Pmtest 

Add to docket file 
~ 

From: Consumer Contact 
Sent: 
TO: ~ u t h  MCHargUe 
Subjea: 

To CLK 

Tuesday, August 19,2008 8:12 AM 

Aqua utilities Rate Increase hotst 

From: NET SatisFAXtlon 
Sent: None 
TO: Consumer Contact 
Subjea: , 1 page(s) 

You have received a new fax. This fax was received by NET SatisFAXtion. The fax is attached to the message. Open 
the attachment to view your fax. 

Received Fax Details 
.....__.__._____________________________ 
Received On: 8/18/2008 1O:lS PM 
Number of Pages: 1 

1 



8/19/2008 10:04 AM 
Office of Commission Clerk Official Filing 
From ( C S I D )  : 
From ( A N I )  : 
Sent to DID: 

Duration of Fax: 0 : 0 0 : 5 7  
Transfer Speed: 9600 

Received Status: Success 
Number of Errors: 0. 
Port Received On: RockForceOCTO+ Port 6 

<<File: FAX.TF >> 

2 



8/19/2008 10:03 AM 
Office of Commission Clerk Official Filing 

Ruth Nettles n PfJh 3 a - -  
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Ruth McHargue 
Tuesday, August 19,2008 9:48 AM 
Ruth Nettles 
Klmberley Pena; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks 
Fw: Aqua Utilities Rate Increase Protest 

Attachments: FAX.TIF 

Add to docket file 

Fmm: Consumer Contact 
Sent: 
TO: ~ u t h  McHargue 
Subject: 

To CLK 

Tuesday, August 19,2008 8:12 AM 

Aqua Utilities Rate Increase Protest 

From: NET SatisFMtion 
Sent: None 
TO: Consumer Contact 
Subjea: , 1 page(s) 

You have received a new fax. This fax was received by NET SatisFAXtion. The fax is attached to the message. Open 
the attachment to view your fax. 

Received Fax Details 

Received On: 8/18/2008 10:15 PM 
Number of Pages: 1 
From (CSID) : 
From (ANI) : 
Sent to DID: 

Duration of Fax: 0:00:57 
Transfer Speed: 9600 

Received Status: Success 
Number of Errors: 0 
Port Received On: RockForceOCTO+ Port 6 

F M T I F  (23 KB: 

1 
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Petifion-/ of residential stendby generator me schedule for 

Florida Public Utilities Company 
D O C K E T  N O .  O B O O 7 2 - Q U  
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If you want to let the Public Service Commission know what yourmncems are a b u t  this case, 
you may fill out this comment form and return it by mail, or send a fax to 1-800-511-0809. 

Correspondence will be placed in the file of this docket. 
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Florida Public Utilities Company 
Petition for approval of residentral standby generator rate schedule for 

D O C K E T  N O  080072-GU 

you may fill out this comment form and return it by mail, or send a fax to 1-800-511-0809 
Correspondence will be placed in the ftle of this docket. 

- . . . . . . . - 

. 

FoldandiaDe-see backfor address 
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Florida Public Service Commission 

Office of Commission Clerk 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 



Petition for approval of residential standby generator rate schedule for 

Florida Public Utilities Company 
D O C K E T  N O .  0 8 0 0 7 2 - G U  
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If you want to let the Public Service Commission know what your concerns are about this case, 
you may fill out this comment form and return it by mail, or send a fax to 1-800-511-0809. 

Correspondence will be placed in the file of this docket. 

C O N S U M E R  C O M M E N T S  

. 

I- . . .  . .  1 . 
N :.; . *. 

Foldandtape--seebackforaddress 



Florida Public Service Commission 

Office of Commission Clerk 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
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Florida Public Service Commission 

Office of Commission Clerk 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
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Florida Public Service Commission 

Office of Commission Clerk 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Fold Here 
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j Florida Public Utilities Co 
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If you want to let the Public Service Commission know what your concerns are about this case, 
you may fill out this comment form and return it by mail, or send a fax to 1-800-511-0809. 

Correspondence will be placed in the file of this docket. 

C O N S U M E R  C O M M E N T S  



Florida Public Service Commission 

Office of Commission Clerk 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 323994850 



- -  
Petition for approval of residential standby generator rate schedule '. 
Florida Public Utilities Compa 

D O C K E T  N O  0 8 0 0 7 2 - G U  

Name 

Address - 
~- ~ ~~ 

If you want to let the Public Service Commission know what your concerns are about this case, 
you may fill out this comment form and return it by mail, or send a fax to 1-800-511-0809. 

Correspondence will be placed in the file of this docket. 

I 

Fold and tape - see back For address 



Florida Public Service Commission 

Office of Commission Clerk 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
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Petition for approval of residential standby generator rate schedu 

Florida Public Utilities Compa 
D O C K E T  N O .  0 8 0 0 7 2 - G U  

Name 

. A 3 Y P p  tu.& Y4 L- 
i Address 

__ ~~ ~~ 

If you want to let the Public Service Commission know what your concerns are about this case, 
you may fill out this comment form and return it by mail, or send a fax to 1-800-511-0809. 

Correspondence will be placed in the file of this docket. 

I I 
Fold and tape -- see back for address 
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Boca Raton. FL 334 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Office of Commission Clerk 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
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Petition for approval of residential standby generator rate sche 

Florida Public Utilities Comp 

Name 

D O C K E T  N O .  0 8 0 0 7 2 - G U  

~~~~~ ~~~ ~~ 

If you want to let the Public Service Commissionknow what your concerns are about this &e, 

you may fill out this comment form and return it by mail, or send a fax to 1-800-511-0809. 
Correspondence will be placed in the tile of this docket. 

b6C fLtrA 
u 7 2  GO 

C O N S U M E R  C O M M E N T S  

foldand tape-seebackforaddress 



Florida Public Service Commission 

Office of Commission Clerk 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 323994850 
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Florida Public Service Commission 

Oflice of Commission Clerk 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
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. P a h o o !   ail - jegodardByahoo.com Page 1 of 1 

Subjeb: @ 4387 S. Sea Mist Dr., NSB 

Date: Tue, 24 Iul2007 17:29:11 -0400 

From: "Reck Lynn" cIreck@fpuc.com> QAdd to Address Book 0 4dd Mobile Alert 

TO: jegodard@yahoo.com 

Dr. Godard, 

agreeable with you. I've included the following documents for execution: 
The cost to run the rwmgrar 8e" end set the meter for your g"tor b $3,016.03. If this is 

1. Facilities Improvement Agreement to cover your contribution of $3,446.03 

3. New Account Info Sheet to establish your gas account. 
Please sign and date the agreements and complete the info sheet and return to me. Before electing 

2. u!?!!.(;?!?.S?K!% Agreement for your permission to bring the !!*!.!JE?..%.E.!E onto your property. 

to accept or decline the EFV(Ex=ss Flow Valve) on the ................ Natura!..Gas.S.?.!?!k!? Agreement . plea= 
call me 80 I can explain its usage. You may pay your contribution by check or credit card (Master Card or 
Visa). 

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call. Thank you. 

Lynn Reck CRC, CSP 
Residential Marketing Representative 
Florida Public Utilities 
office 3.E368-9522 
Cell 388-747-8698 ........................... 
Fax .- 386-668-9685 or 386-666-2692 ........................... 

. .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . .  . . .  .. ~ ~ . ....... 

Attachment scanning provided by: 
. . . . . .  . . . . .  . .  . .  
Attachments 

http://us.f524.mail.yahoo.co"/us/ShowLe~er?box~In~x&log~= 1 &uid=20238 7/24/2007 



FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
IMPROVEMENT OF EXISTING 

FACILITIES AGREEMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
IMPROVEMENT OF EXISTING 

FACILITIES AGREEMENT 

This agreement, executed in duplicate as of the day of JULY, 2007, by and between Florida Public 
Utilities Company, a Florida Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Utility", party of the First part, and JOSEPH 
E. GOD$ARD hereinafter referred to as the "Consumer", party of the Second part witnesseth: 

Whereas, the Consumer is desirous of securing an improvement of existing facilities of the Utility as hereinafter 
described, and whereas, the Utility is williig to make such an improvement; 

Now, therefore, in consideration of the respective and mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and 
hereinafter set forth, the parties hereto agree with each other as follows: 

1. The Utility will improve existing facilities as follows: From a point on the natural gas main, instaIl the 
service line to 4387 S. SEA MIST DR., NEW SMYRNA BEACH, n 32169. 

The Utility will conunence the improvement of its existing facilities forthwith after the execution of this agreement 
and use its best efforts to complete the improvements of its facilities as soon as reasonably possible; provided, however 
that the parties expressly agree that the Utility shall not be liable or responsible for any delay caused by or resulting from 
shortages or unavailability of material or labor, or for any other hindrance or delay beyond the control of the Utility. 

To conpmte thc utility fix the cust and expense of the aforesaid bap"m of its faciliries, the 
C o n "  s i " o U s 1 y  with the execntiOn of this agreement hap jmid to the Utility the sum of 
$3,446.03. The receipt of which hereby is acknowledged by the Utility. The parties agree that said sum was paid by the 
Consumer to and received by the Utility without the right of any rebate, credit, reduction or adjustment in favor of either 
Party. 

The parties agree that the utility shall at all times have title to and keep ownership and control in and over 
the aforesaid improved facilities. including but not limited to all new materials and equipment installed therein; and the 
parties agree further that the Utility shall have the sole and exclusive right to use the improved facilities for the purpose 
of serving other customers of the utility. 

After the improvement of the facilities described above, the Consumer agrees that subjectto all applicable 
terms, provisions, rights, duties and penalties the Consumer will in the usual manner and at the usual times pay for the 
utilities and services delivered to the Consumer by means of the improved facilities in accordance with the Company's 
tariffs filed with and approved by the Florida Public Service Commission. 

The parties agree that no representation, warranty, condition, or agreement of any kind or nature 
whatsoever shall be binding upon either of the parties hereto unless incorporated in this agreement; and the parties agree 
further that thii agreement covers and includes the entire agreement between the parties. The parties agree that all 
covenants and agreements contained herein shall extend to, be obligatory upon and inure to the benefit of the parties 
hereto and their respective heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns; provided, however, that the Consumer 
may not transfer or assign all or any part of this agreement or any right which he may obtain hereunder without first 
obtaining the written consent of the Utility. 

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this agreement as of the day and year hereinbefore fmt 
written. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

' 

"Utility" 
Florida Public Utilities Company 

By: By: 
Lynn Reck 





FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
NATURAL GAS SERVICE AGREEMENT 

THIS agreement entered into this 
Company, hereinafter called "Company" and JOSEPH E. GODARD hereinafter called "Customer. 

Customer agrees to buy gas from Company and Company agrees to sell gas to Customer at: 
4387 S. SEA MIST DR.. NEW SMYRNA BEACH, FL 32189 under Company's Rate Schedule No. 
GRS31 and under the terms and UxIditions of this contract for the term of four year@) afler the 
commencement of service by Company to Customer and thereafter from year to year until written n o t i  
of cancellation shall be given by either party to the other at least 90 days prior to the annual renewal date. 
Service under this agreement shall commence on or about AUGUST 17.2007 or within 60 days of the 
date that Company has installed the necessary mains, meters. and other essential equipment to serve the 
Customer, whichever is later. 

Customer and owner agree to permit the Company to install its facilities on the property and to 
provide Company with egress and ingress to Install. maintain or remove its gas line and equipment and to 
periodically read its meter; and further agree that all facilities installed by the Company, up to and 
including the outlet of the gas meter. shall forever remain the property of the Company. Customer, if other 
than owner of property on which installation is to be made, shall provide Company with eittrer written 
documentation of property owner's consent for the installation of a natural gas service on the property or 
have the property owner complete a Property Owner's Consent Form (FPUC Form No. POCF). Customer 
agrees to pay Company for all service rendered hereunder at the above designated rate as it is now or 
may subsequently be lawfully amended or superseded. 

This agreement includes Company's Rules and Regulations except in such terms wherein a 
contrary intent is here expressed. 

No agent or employee of Company has any power to amend or waive any of the provisions of this 
contract or to make any promise or representation contrary to, or inconsistent with. the provisions hereof. 
This msbument constitutes the entire contract between the patties. 

Customer agrees to accept and be bound by all rules and regulations of Company in connection 
with the service hereby covered, which are now or may hereafter be filed with, issued and promulgated by 
the Florida Public Service Commission or other Governmental bodies having jurisdiction thereof. 

Company and Customer do respectiveiy assume full responsibility and liability for the 
maintenance and operation of the facilities owned or operated by each and each shall indemnify and save 
harmless the other from any and all loss or damage sustained, and from any and all liability including 
Injury to persons and property incurred, arising from any act or accident in connection with the installation, 
presence, maintenance and operation of facilities operated by the indemnifying party unless the same 
shall be due to the sole negligence of the other party, its agents, employees. contractors, guests or 
invitees. 

RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS ONLY - Excess Flow Valve ( E N )  see CFR, Title 49, Part: 
192.381: 

The E N  is a safety device designed to shut-off the flow of gas in the event the flow of gas 
exceeds the design capacity which may occur when the line is accidentally ruptured. The installation cost 
of this device is $85.00. if request is made prior to service line installation. Additional charges may be 
incurred for maintenance and/or replacement of the EFV or for EFV installation after the service line 
installation is complete. Company does not warrant the devi 

day of JULY, 2007 between Florida Public Utilities 

ther than the manufacturer warranty. 

hereby decline installation of an EFV 

one of its representatives in the space provided below, and thereafter shall bind and benefit the parties 
hereto, their successors and assigns. 

& - I hereby accept the installation of an EFV 

This agreement shall not be binding upon Company until approved and accepted on its behalf by 

All correspondence and notices required under this contract are to be addressed to C u s t m r  at: 
, and to Company a t  

APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY 
FLORIDA PUBLIC UTlLTlES COMPANY 

by 
Lynn Reck 



FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
NEW ACCOUNT INFORMATION SHEET 

I ACCWNTI 

W E  GODARD JOSEPH m w E 
DlslA 

SERWCEMMIESS 

C W .  STATE, LIP NS8 32160 

MAILINCIMDRESS X 

CITY. STATE. ZIP X 

PHOMS X 386-4268888 

b-------,---~-,-,,,,l 

4387 5. SEA MIST DR. 

E.MAILADM(ESS 

DRIERS LICENSES X 

SOCW MC" s 
PAsNxy(D FOR ACCOUNT 
ALlMORKEO PERSON FOR 
ACCMINTINFWTION 

X 
- 

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT WE OFFER ON-LINE BILL PAYMENT THROUGH CHECK FREE AT WWW.FPUC.COM. 

ARE YOU M E  OWNER OF THE HOME I BUSINESS? 
ARE YOU INTERESTED IN BUDGET BILLING? 
AREYOU INTERESTED IN ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER? 
AREYOU INTERESTED IN FUEL WNE MAINTENANCE? 

NO YES - 
X - - - - - - - - - - INSIDE FUEL LINE MAINTENANCE = 5350IMONTH - 

OUTSIDE FUEL LINE MAINTENANCE - SI25IMONTH - 
LEASE0 (FPU OmMd monitoring system) See brochure __ 

- - ARE YOU INTERESTED IN TANK MONITORING SYSTEM? 

N/A 
NIA - PURCHASED (Cusbner monlmMg SvScem) 5 See brochure __ 

DO YOU HAVE A DOG IN THE YARD? 
DO YOU HAVE A LOCKED GATE I FENCE? .. 

METER AND I OR TANK ACCESSIBILITY: 

- - 
GATE CODE? 

-IF so, PLEASE CUL THE OFFICE THE W T  meK OF EACH MONTH FOR THE NEXT MOWS METER w w  WHEW. 
Pi? WANTYW TO HAVE AN ACCUWTE STATEMENT 

WHICH GAS APPLIANCES DO YOU HAVE IN YOUR HOME? 

$8.00 NATURAL GAS: Monthly Customer Charge I 
Meters are read monthQ and the statement will be iuued within a week. The statement will 
relktths amount of gas regktered on the meter including customer charge and taxas. 

METERED PROPANE ACCOUNTS: 
5 PROPANE GA& 

Monthly Customer Charge 
Maem am mad monthly and the statement will bo Issued wmin a week. The stabmenl will 
refiacf the BmOUnt of gas raglstemd on the maer indudlng customer charge and faxes. 

BULK PROPANE ACCOUNTS: Seml-Annual Customer Charge $ 
You will be billed for Ihe amount 01 gas in the tank at the time your account is turned on. 
A semi-annual customer charge (M applicable) including taxes will be billed to the awunt  as slated 
above in addlion to any deliveries that were made the preecading month. 

-& for your aonvenlenee on the ,--, 
same matament as your gas utility charges. 

COMMENT& - REV. a@ 
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From: Ruth McHargue 

Sent: 

To: Ruth Nettles 

cc: Kimberley Pena; Pete Lester 

Subject: FW: FPUC Rate Increase -Gas 

Attachments: RE: My contact; RE: My contact 

Tuesday, July 29,2008 4:30 PM 

Add to docket file 

From: Angie Calhoun 
Sent: Tuesday, July 29,2008 1O:OO AM 
To: Ruth McHargue 
Subject: FPUC Rate Increase - Gas 

7/30/2008 

UO i: I, 5 C +Y 7 ‘I t i  ?1 D E R -CAT F 

!I 6 6 8 7 JUL 30 

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK 



7/30/2008 1254 PM 
Office of Commission Clerk Official Filing 

Ruth Nettles 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject 

Webmaster 
Monday, July 28,2008 8:43 AM 
Consumer Contact 
RE: My contact 

.__.- Original Message----- 
From: contact@psc.state.fl.us [mailto:contact@psc.state.f~.us] 
Sent: Sunday, July 27, 2008 11:03 AM 
To: Webmaster 
Cc: Felicefa@aol.com 
Subject: My contact 

Contact from a Web user 

Contact Information: 
Name: Felice Schonberg 
Company : 
Primary Phone: 561-965-9575 
Secondary Phone: 561-602-6712 
Email: Felicefa@aol.com 

Response requested? Yes 
CC Sent? Yes 

Comments: 
Docket #:080072-GU 
I am very upset that there is a prosed increase of such a huge percentage for those of us 
using natural gas for only generators as needed. I am alrady spending about $10 or more 
each month as "insurance" since I don't use the gas unless, God forbid, there is a storm 
and we need it. The proposal would double that and I think no one deserves 100% increase 
in this economy. 
husband and I are living on social security plus savings, which are not earning very much 
with the banks, as you well know. It isn't right to hit us from every single place 
available. It is horrible and we are very upset and angry that you would consider this 
invalid increase to the "normal" senior citizen in West Palm Beach. After all, this isn't 
Palm Beach and we are worried if and when our savings will even last at the rates that 
everyone keeps taking our security and peace of mind from us in our "retiring"years. 
Thank you for your consideration in this matter. 
Sincerely, Felice Schonberg 

God knows we are being faced with one increase after another and my 

1 



7/30/2008 1254  PM 
Office of Commission Clerk Official Filing 

Ruth Nettles 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Webmaster 
Monday, July 28, 2008 8:43 AM 
Consumer Contact 
RE: My contact 

._.._ Original Message----- 
From: contact@psc.state.fl.us [mailto:contact@psc.state.fl.usl 
Sent: Saturday, July 26, 2008 3:40 PM 
To: Webmaster 
Subject: My contact 

Contact from a Web user 

Contact Information: 
Name: stephen rothman 
company: n/a 
Primary Phone: 561-585-1479 
Secondary Phone: 561-306-7141 
Email: steve-r@att.net 

Response requested? Yes 
CC Sent? No 

Comments : 
Regarding FPUC's request for rate change on generator customers. It seems the company 
wants it cake so it can eat it too. When I put in my generator three years ago, FPUC 
charged me $800 for running the line from the alley to the generator - a distance of about 
80 feet. The charge was because I had no other gas appliances, or pending appliances, for 
my home. I paid the fee and then had to shell out an additional $450 to correct the damage 
done to my property in putting in the line. Since then, I have paid the monthly fee that 
runs between $12 and $14 and the gas usage charge when its brother, FPL cuts off the juice 
- -  it happens about three times yearly for various periods. It just seems FPL can't get it 
right but that's another story. 
Now FPUC want8 to jump the monthly rate to $18.75 with a charge of 48.34 cents for any gas 
used in excess of 22.17 therms. The monthly fee would be a better than 60 percent jump in 
the monthly fee if the $12 charge proves to be the monthly average. 
Indeed, I believe I have already enriched the coffers of FPUC by paying the $800 fee 
required - -  let alone the permitting fee requirements and going through a lengthy hassle 
with West Palm Beach, because it couldn't make up its mind on type of generator to be 
allowed and the type of installation to be required. 
In light of these facts, I hope the FPSC will review the request carefully and not allow 
the utility to make more money off potential hurricane victims than should be allowed. 
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